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 The publishers regret that the following corrections were omitted in the published 
version.  These corrections are printer below. 
 
 p.1410 (First column, Nomenclature, lines 37-38) The text “heater rod surface” 
should read as the following: 
 heater rod surface or tube center 
 
 p.1410 (Second column, Nomenclature, line 13) The text “heater rod surface” 
should read as the following: 
 heater rod 
 
 p.1413 (First column, line 8) The text “heater rod surface” should read as the 
following: 
  heater rod 
 
 p.1413 (First column, Eq.(7)) The text should read as the following: 
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 p.1413 (Second column, Eq.(10)) The text should read as the following: 
 



( )

( ) 

























−







−

−
++

−
−













−







−

−
+

+







−+

−
+

−+

×
+

−+
=

++

1
2

1
2

11
2

1
1

12
2

22

22
1

2

00

0
1

0

2

00

0

00

0

0

2
0

2

0

n
WP

n
WPWPWP

WPWP

RR
x

nRR
RR

RR
x

nRR
x

RR
RR

RR
x

RR
R

Rxx
RR

n
nC

for 
2

0 0RRxWP
−

≤≤ , 

( )
( ) ( )
( )( )( )

( ) 













−

−++
−

−







−

−+
−








−

−+
−

+







−

−
+





+++
+++

×
+

−+
=

++ 2

00

0
1

0

2

00

0

0

0

0

0

2
0

2

0

1
2

2
11

2
1

11
2

2
1

2

212
353

22
1

n
WP

n
WPWPWP

WPWP

RR
x

nRR
RR

RR
x

nRR
x

RR
RR

RR
x

RRnn
RnnRnn

Rxx
RR

n
nC

 

for 0
0

2
RRxRR

WP −≤≤
−

.      (10) 

 
 p.1417 (First column, lines 2-3) The text “the effect of the distribution parameter 
on the channel geometry” should read as the following: 
 the effect of the channel geometry on the distribution parameter 
 
 p.1417 (First column, line 9) The text “Eqs.(7) and (20), respectively” should read 
as the following: 
 Eqs.(7)’ and (20), respectively 
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 where r is the radial coordinate measured from the tube center. 
 
 p.1417 (Second column, line 2) The text “Eqs.(7), (9) and (20),” should read as the 
following: 
 Eqs.(7)’, (9) and (20), 
 
 p.1417 (Fig.7) The horizontal axis “x” should read as the following 
 r 


